
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, June 9, 2020, 6:30PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
RSVP at https://www.eventbrite.com/e/anc-2c-community-meeting-june-9-2020-tickets-
107874505550 to obtain access link, call-in information, and passwords.   
 

Agenda 
 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of April 2020 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Renato Caldwell, 

Renato.Caldwell@dc.gov, 202.506.0676, and/or Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340. 

4. The Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

5. Chinatown Friendship Arch Restoration.  Commission on the Arts and Humanities, 

Ron Humbertson, Art Collections Registrar, ron.humbertson@dc.gov, 202.724.5613 

and Lauren Dugas Glover, CAH’s Public Art Manager, lauren.glover@dc.gov, 

202.724.5613.   

 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
 



 
 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Cedar Restaurant, LLC, 822 E Street, NW  –  (ABRA-116661).  Substantial Change 

to Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant License. Applicant requests to expand the 

licensed premises to include the first floor along with the basement, increasing Total 

Occupancy Load from 82 to 126 and seating from 82 to 119. Craig Merrills, 

202.361.8839.   

2. Tamak SPN, LLC, Cranes, 724 9th ST NW – (ABRA-112800).  Substantial Change to 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant License. Request to change hours of operation, 

alcoholic beverage sales, service, and consumption, and live entertainment. Sidon 

Yohannes, Attorney at Law, Veritas Law, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. Jose 

Moncayo Borrero,  (202) 679-5576 

 
Transportation/Public Space  

1. Foxtrot Ventures, 650 Massachusetts Avenue NW (DDOT- 10791830) – New 

Sidewalk Café Un-Enclosed.  Debra Moye Project Director, Restaurant Consultants, 

Inc., debra@restconsultant.com, 410-827-9002. 

2. Slipstream_NY AV, 1201 New York AVE, (DDOT- 10791890-  New Sidewalk Cafe 

Un-Enclosed.  David Tracz, projectdox@studio3877.com, 202.350.4244 and Ryan 

Fleming, ryan@slipstreamdc.com, 917.843.5042 

 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
1. Quadrum DC, LLC., Arlo Hotel, 333 G ST NW (BZA Case No. 20276).  Special 

Exemption from loading requirement.  Norman Glasgow, Equity Partner, Holland & 

Knight LLP norman.glasgowjr@hklaw.com, 202.419.2460 and Christopher S. Cohen, 

Holland & Knight LLP, Christopher.Cohen@hklaw.com, 202.469.5127.   

2. H Street Chinatown Project, 507-517 H ST NW, 20-0227-H STREET-HPRB – 

Recalled by ANC 2C Commission for Community Input.  Shawn R. Weingast, 

ACUMEN Companies, General Counsel, Director of Capital Markets, 

shawn@acumencos.com, 202.536.2660 and Peter A. Fillat, III, Fillat+Architecture, 

peter.fillat@pfarc.com, 202.373.1535.  

 

 
Other 



 
 

1. Resolution Condemning Forceful Removal of Peaceful Protestors from Lafayette 

Park, Commissioner Shankle.  
 

Meeting Adjourned 
Next Meeting 

July 14 , 2020, 6:30PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


